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MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONESES
Descripción
Endoscopio con conexión wifi compatible con todos 
los smartphones del mercado. Apta para conectar con 
tabletas y PC. El equipo incluye:

•  Endoscopio
• Cable de carga
• Punta de gancho
• Punta magnética
• Punta con espejo para visión lateral
• Hebilla de recambio

Características
Diámetro de la lente: 5.5mm
Luz de la cámara: 6 LED ajustables
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0-45ºC
Batería 1800mAh batería de litio
Tiempo de trabajo 1.5H
Entrada de energía DC 5V 500 mAh / 1A
Resistente al agua IP67 (solo para lente)
Longitud focal 4 cm ~ ∞
Resolución de la cámara 2560 x 1920
Píxeles del sensor 5 millones de píxeles
Ángulo de visión de 70 grados
Sistema de soporte IOS / Android
Formato de foto PNG
Formato de video MP4

Estructura

Instalación y uso en smartphone
1. Descargue e instale la aplicación de JBM 

CAMPLLONG S.L. a través de la App Store 
en dispositivos IOS o desde Google Play en 
dispositivos Android.

2. Busque y conecte la 
señal wifi “TC WiFi” en 
su dispositivo  
(no necesita 
contraseña).

3. Inicie la aplicación, 
aparecerá en la 
parte superior de la 
app un icono con 
una cámara.

4. Podrá ver y grabar 
imágenes.

Cargador

Botón  
encendido / apagado

Control de luz 
por rueda

Indicador de señal
Indicador de batería
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INSTRUCTION MANUALEN
Description
Endoscope with Wi-Fi enabled compatible with 
all kind of smartphones. Able to connect with 
tablets and computers. The equipment includes:

• Endoscope
• Charging cable
• Hook tip
• Magnetic tip
• Mirror tip for side view
• Replacement buckle

Features
Lens diameter 5.5mm
Camera light sourse 6 Adjustable LEDS
Operating temperature 32 to 113 F(0-45 degree)
Battery 1800mAh lithium Battery
Working time 1.5H
Power input DC 5V 500 mAh/1A
Waterproof IP67 (For lens only)
focal length 4cm~∞
Camera resolution 2560*1920
Sensor pixels 5 Million pixels
Viewing angle 70 degree
Support system IOS Android
Photo format PNG
Video format MP4

Description of parts

Installation and use in smartphone
1. Download and install the JBM app at the App Store 

for iOS devices, or use Google Play for devices 
using Android operating system. 
 

2. Find Wi-Fi sign “Wi-Fi 
Check” in your device 
which doesn’t need a 
password

3. Initiate the app. 
Above it will appear 
a camera icon.

4. Click on it, you’ll 
be able to see and 
record images

Charger

On / Off Switch
Light control 

wheel

Wi-Fi signal indicator
Battery indicator
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GUIDE D’UTILISATIONFR
Description
Endoscope avec fonction de transfert d’image par Wi-Fi. 
Possibilité de se connecter à n’importe quel smartphone. 
Possibilité de travailler avec une tablette ou un ordinateur. 
Le lot de livraison comprend:

• Caméra endoscopique
• Émetteur Wi-Fi
• Buse crochet
• Buse aimant
• Buse rétroviseur

Caractéristiques
• Diamètre de la sonde: 5,5 mm
• Rétroéclairage: 6 diodes LED avec contrôle de la 

luminosité 
• Température de fonctionnement: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Capacité de la batterie: 1800 mA h (lithium)
• Autonomie de la batterie: 1,5 heures
• Tension d’alimentation: 5V de courant continu, 500 

mA h/1 A
• Boîtier étanche IP67 (sonde uniquement) 
• Distance focale: 4 cm à ∞
• Résolution de la caméra: 2560x1920
• Résolution matricielle: 5 millions de pixels
• Angle de vision: 70°
• Systèmes d’exploitation pris en charge: iOS, Android
• Format d’images: PNG
• Format vidéo: MP4

Description des éléments de l’émetteur Wi-Fi

Connexion au smartphone
1. Téléchargez et installez l’application JBM dans 

l’App Store (pour les appareils iOS) ou Google 
Play (pour les appareils Android).

Connecteur pour charger la batterie

Interrupteur (ON/OFF)

Contrôle de la 
luminosité du 
rétroéclairage

Indicateur de signal
Indicateur batterie

2. Connectez-vous au 
réseau « TC WiFi 
» à partir de votre 
smartphone (aucun mot 
de passe n’est requis).

3. Initiate the app. 
Above it will appear a 
camera icon.

4. Cliquez sur 
cette icône pour 
commencer à 
visualiser ou 
enregistrer une 
image.
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNGDE
Beschreibung
Endoskop mit Wi-Fi-Bildübertragungsfunktion. 
Anschlußmöglichkeit zu jedem Smartphone. 
Unterstützung für die Arbeit mit einem Tablet 
oder einem Computer. Die Lieferung erfolgt mit:

• Endoskopische Kamera
• Wi-Fi-Sender
• Hakenansatz
• Magnetansatz
• Seitensichtspiegelansatz

Angaben
• Durchmesser der Sonde: 5,5 mm
• Beleuchtung: 6 LEDs mit der 

Helligkeitseinstellung
• Betriebstemperatur: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Batteriekapazität: 1800 mA·h (Lithium)
• Batteriebetriebsdauer: 1,5 h
• Netzspannung: 5 V DC, 500 mA·h/1 A
• Wasserdichtes Gehäuse IP67 (nur Sonde)
• Brennweite: 4 cm bis ∞
• Kameraauflösung: 2560x1920
• Sensorauflösung: 5 MP
• Blickwinkel: 70°
• Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: iOS, Android
• Bildformat: PNG
• Videoformat: MP4 

 
 

Beschreibung der Wi-Fi-Senderelemente

Anschluss zum Smartphone
1. Laden und installieren Sie die JBM-

Anwendung im App Store (für iOS-Geräte) 
oder in Google Play (für Android-Geräte).

2. Stellen Sie mit Ihrem Smartphone eine 
Verbindung zum Wi-Fi-Check-Netzwerk her 
(kein Kennwort erforderlich).

3. Starten Sie die Applikation. Im oberen Teil 
des Bildschirms wird das Kamerasymbol 
angezeigt.

4. Drücken Sie es, um 
die Bildbetrachtung 
oder -aufzeichnung 
zu beginnen.

Ladebuchse

Schalter (EIN/AUS) Helligkeitseinstellung

Wi-Fi-Signalanzeige
Ladestandsanzeige (rot)
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MANUALE D’USOIT
Descrizione
Un endoscopio che ha la funzione di trasmettere 
immagini tramite Wi-Fi. Possibilità di connettersi 
a qualsiasi smartphone. Compatibile con tablet o 
computer. Componenti inclusi nella fornitura:

• Camera endoscopica
• Trasmettitiore Wi-Fi
• Inserto a gancio
• Inserto magnetico
• Inserto a specchio laterale

Caratteristiche

• RIl diametro della sonda: 5,5 mm
• Retroilluminazione: 6 LED dimmerabili
• Temperatura di esercizio: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Capacità della batteria: 1800 mAh (litio)
• Durata della batteria: 1,5 ore
• Tensione di alimentazione: 5 V CC, 500 mAh/1 A
• Custodia impermeabile IP67 (solo sonda)
• Lunghezza focale: da 4 cm a ∞.
• Risoluzione della fotocamera: 2560x1920
• Risoluzione della matrice: 5 megapixel
• Angolo di veduta: 70°
• Sistemi operativi supportati: iOS, Android
• Formato immagine: PNG
• Formato video: MP4

Descrizione dei componenti del  
trasmettitore Wi-Fi

Connessione ad uno smartphone
1. Caricare e installare l’applicazione JBM dall’App 

Store (per dispositivi su base iOS) o dal Google 
Play (per dispositivi su base Android). 
 

2. Connettersi alla rete “TC WiFi” con lo 
smartphone (non è 
necessario inserire la 
password).

3. Avviare l’applicazione. 
L’icona della 
fotocamera appare 
nella parte superiore 
dello schermo.

4. Fare clic su di 
esso per iniziare 
a visualizzare 
o registrare 
un’immagine.

Presa di caricamento per batteria

Pulsante di accensione/
spegnimento (ON/OFF)

Regolatore di 
luminosità della 

retroilluminazione

Indicatore del segnale Wi-Fi
Indicatore della batteria
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MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕESPT
Descrição
Endoscópio com função de transferência de ima-
gem Wi-Fi. Capacidade de se conectar a qualquer 
smartphone. Suporte para trabalhar com um tablet 
ou computador. O pacote inclui:

• Câmera endoscópica
• Transmissor Wi-Fi
• Capa de gancho
• Capa de ímã
• Capa de espelho lateral

Características

• Diâmetro da sonda: 5.5mm
• Luz de fundo: 6 LEDs com controle de brilho
• Temperatura de operação: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Capacidade da bateria: 1800 mAh (lítio)
• Duração da bateria: 1.5 horas
• Tensão de alimentação: 5 V CC, 500 mAh / 1 A
• Corpo à prova d’água IP67 (somente sonda)
• Tamanho focal: 4 cm a ∞
• Resolução da câmera: 2560x1920
• Resolução da matriz: 5 MP
• Ângulo de visão: 70°
• SO suportado: iOS, Android
• Formato da imagem: PNG
• Formato de vídeo: MP4

 

Descrição dos elementos do transmissor Wi-Fi

Conexão de Smartphone
1. Faça o download e instale o aplicativo JBM na App 

Store (para dispositivos iOS) ou no Google Play (para 
dispositivos Android). 

2. Conecte-se à rede “TC 
WiFi” do seu smartphone 
(nenhuma senha 
necessária).

3. Inicie o aplicativo. 
Um ícone da câmera 
aparecerá na parte 
superior da tela.

4. Clique nele para 
começar a visualizar 
ou gravar uma 
imagem.

Tomada para carregamento de bateria

Interruptor  
(LIG/DESLIG)

Regulador de brilho 
da luz de fundo

Indicador do sinal Wi-Fi
Indicador de bateria
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MANUAL DE INSTRUCŢIUNIRO
Descriere
Endoscop cu funcție de transmitere a imaginii 
prin Wi-Fi. Posibilitatea de conectare la 
orice smartphone. Compatibil cu tableta sau 
computerul. Setul de livrare include:

• Cameră endoscopică
• Transmițător Wi-Fi
• Duză-cârlig
• Duză-magnet
• Duză-oglindă laterală

Caracteristici
• Diametrul sondei: 5,5 mm
• Lumină de fundal: 6 LED-uri cu 

luminozitate reglabilă
• Temperatura de lucru: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Capacitatea bateriei: 1800 mA·h (litiu)
• Durata de funcționare de la baterie: 1,5 

ore
• Tensiune de alimentare: 5 V curent 

continuu, 500 mA·h/1 A
• Carcasă impermeabilă IP67 (numai 

sonda)
• Distanța focală: de la 4 cm până la ∞
• Rezoluția camerei: 2560x1920
• Rezoluția matricei: 5 Mp
• Unghi de vizualizare: 70°
• Sisteme de operare acceptate: iOS, 

Android
• Format imagine: PNG
• Format video: MP4

Descrierea elementelor transmițătorului 
Wi-Fi

Conectarea la smartphone
1. Descărcați și instalați aplicația JBM în App Store 

(pentru dispozitive iOS) sau Google Play (pentru 
dispozitive Android). 

2. Conectați-vă la rețeaua 
“TC WIFi” de pe 
smartphone (nu este 
necesară introducerea 
parolei).

3. Lansați aplicația. 
În partea de sus a 
ecranului va apărea 
pictograma camerei.

4. Faceți clic pe acesta 
pentru a începe 
vizualizarea sau 
înregistrarea unei 
imagini.

Conector pentru încărcarea bateriei

Comutator  
(PORNIT / OPRIT)

Controlul 
luminozității luminii 

de fundal

Indicator de semnal Wi-Fi 

Indicator de 
încărcare a bateriei
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INSTRUCTIEHANDLEIDINGNL
Beschrijving
Endoscoop met Wi-Fi-functie voor beeldoverdracht. 
Mogelijkheid om verbinding te maken met elke 
smartphone. Ondersteuning voor het werken met 
een tablet of computer. Pakket bestaat uit:

• Endoscopische camera
• Wi-Fi zender
• Haakmondstuk
• Magneetmondstuk
• Spiegelmondstuk van zijdelingse zichtbaarheid

Kenmerken 
• Sondediameter: 5,5 mm
• Achtergrondverlichting: 6 LED’s met 

helderheidsregeling
• Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Batterijcapaciteit: 1800 mAh (lithium)
• Levensduur batterij: 1,5 uur
• Voedingsspanning: 5 V gelijkstroom, 500 mA 

· h/1 A
• Waterdichte behuizing IP67 (alleen sonde)
• Brandpuntsafstand: 4 cm tot ∞
• Camera resolutie: 2560x1920
• Matrixresolutie: 5 MP
• Kijkhoek: 70°
• Ondersteunde besturingssystemen: iOS, 

Android
• Afbeeldingsformaat: PNG
• Videoformaat: MP4

Beschrijving van Wi-Fi -zenderelementen

Smartphone-verbinding
1. Download en installeer de JBM-app in de App 

Store (voor iOS-apparaten) of Google Play (voor 
Android-apparaten). 

2. Maak vanaf uw 
smartphone verbinding 
met het “TC WiFi” 
-netwerk (geen 
wachtwoord vereist).

3. Start de app. Bovenaan 
het scherm verschijnt 
een camerapictogram.

4. Klik erop, om  met het 
bekijken of opnemen 
van een afbeelding te 
beginnen.

Stekker voor oplader

Schakelaar (AAN/UIT)
Regelaar van de 

achtergrondverlichting

Indicator Wi-Fi-signaal

Batterij indicator
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ÜZEMELTETÉSI UTASÍTÁSHU

Leírás
Endoszkóp Wi-Fi képátviteli funkcióval. Bármely 
okostelefonhoz való csatlakozás lehetőséggel. 
Támogatás táblagéppel vagy számítógéppel 
történő munkavégzéshez. A készlet tartalmazza:

• Endoszkópos kamera
• Wi-Fi adó
• Horgos feltét
• Mágnes-feltét
• Oldalnézeti tükör feltét

Jellemzők
• Szonda átmérő: 5,5 mm
• Háttérvilágítás: 6 LED fényerő-szabályozással
• Működési hőmérséklet: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Az akkumulátor kapacitása: 1800 mAh (lítium)
• Az akkumulátor élettartama: 1,5 óra
• Tápfeszültség: 5 V DC 500 mAh / 1 A
• IP67 vízálló ház (csak szonda)
• Fókusztávolság: 4 cm – ∞
• Kamera felbontása: 2560x1920
• Mátrix felbontás: 5 MP
• Látási szög: 70°
• Támogatott operációs rendszer: iOS, Android
• Képformátum: PNG
• Videoformátum: MP4 

A Wi-Fi adóegység elemeinek leírása

Csatlakozás
1. Töltse le és telepítse a JBM alkalmazást az App 

Store-ból (iOS-eszköz esetén) vagy a Google 
Play-ből (Android- eszköz esetén). 

2. Csatlakozzon a “TC 
Wi-Fi” hálózathoz 
okostelefonjáról (jelszó 
nem szükséges).

3. Indítsa el az 
alkalmazást. A 
képernyő tetején 
megjelenik a kamera 
ikonja

4. Kattintson rá a kép 
megtekintésének 
vagy rögzítésének 
megkezdéséhez.

Csatlakozó az akkumulátor töltéséhez

Kapcsoló (BE/KI)
Háttérvilágítás 
fényerő-
szabályozása

Wi-Fi jelző

Akkumulátor 
töltésszintjének 
jelzője
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РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИRU

Описание
Эндоскоп с функцией передачи изображения 
по Wi-Fi. Возможность подключения к любому 
смартфону. Поддержка работы с планшетом или 
компьютером. В комплект поставки входит:

• Эндоскопическая камера
• Передатчик Wi-Fi
• Насадка-крючок
• Насадка-магнит
• Насадка-зеркало бокового обзора

Характеристики
• Диаметр зонда: 5,5 мм
• Подсветка: 6 светодиодов с регулировкой 

яркости
• Рабчая температура: 0-45°C (32-113 °F)
• Ёмкость батареи: 1800 мА·ч (литиевая)
• Время работы от батареи: 1,5 ч
• Напряжение питания: 5 В пост. тока, 500 

мА·ч/1 А
• Водонепроницаемый корпус IP67 (только 

зонд)
• Фокусное расстояние: от 4 см до ∞
• Разрешение камеры: 2560x1920
• Разрешение матрицы: 5 Мп
• Угол обзора: 70°
• Поддерживаемые ОС: iOS, Android
• Формат снимков: PNG
• Формат видео: MP4

Описание элементов передатчика Wi-Fi

Подключение к смартфону
1. Загрузите и установите приложение JBM в App 

Store (для устройств на базе iOS) или Google 
Play (для устройств на базе Android). 

2. Подключитесь к сети 
“TC Wi-Fi” со смартфона 
(ввод пароля не 
требуется).

3. Запустите приложение. 
В верхней части 
экрана появится 
значок камеры.

4. Нажмите на него, 
чтобы начать 
просмотр или запись 
изображения.

Разъём для зарядки батареи

Выключатель 
(ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ)

Регулятор яркости 
подсветки

Индикатор сигнала 
Wi-Fi

Индикатор заряда 
батареи 
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGIPL
Opis produktu
Endoskop z funkcją przekazu obrazu za pośred-
nictwem Wi-Fi. Możliwość współpracy z dowol-
nym smartfonem, tabletem lub komputerem. W 
składzie zestawu urządzenia:

• Kamera endoskopiczna
• Moduł Wi-Fi
• Końcówka-haczyk
• Końcówka-magnes
• Końcówka-lusterko

Dane techniczne
• RozdŚrednica sondy: 5,5 mm
• Podświetlenie: 6 diod LED z możliwością 

ściemniania
• Temperatura pracy: 0-45°C (32-113°F)
• Pojemność akumulatora: 1800 mAh (lit)
• Żywotność baterii: 1,5 godziny
• Napięcie zasilania: 5 VDC, 500 mAh/1 A
• Wodoszczelna obudowa IP67 (tylko sonda)
• Odległość ogniskowa: od 4 cm do ∞.
• Rozdzielczość kamery: 2560x1920
• Rozdzielczość matrycy: 5 megapikseli
• Kąt widzenia: 70°
• Obsługiwany system operacyjny: iOS, An-

droid
• Format zdjęcia: PNG
• Format wideo: MP4m

Opis elementów modułu Wi-Fi

Połaczenie ze smartfonem
1. Załadować oraz zainstalować aplikację JBM z 

App Store (dla urządzeń z systemem operacyjnym 
iOS) lub Google Play (dla urządzeń z systemem 
operacyjnym Android). 

2. Podłączyć się do 
sieci “TC Wi-Fi” ze 
smatfonu (nie wymaga 
wprowadzenia hasła).

3. Uruchom aplikację. W 
górnej części ekranu 
pojawi się ikona 
kamery.

4. Naciśnij na ikonę, 
aby rozpocząć 
oglądanie lub 
nagrywanie obrazu.

Złącze do ładowarki

Włącznik (On/Off) Regulator 
oświetlenia

Wskaźnik sygnału Wi-Fi

Wskaźnik 
naładowania baterii

www.jbmcamp.com
C/ Rejas, 2 - P5, Oficina 17 
28821   Coslada  (Madrid)  

 jbm@jbmcamp.com  
Tel. +34 972 405 721  
Fax. +34 972 245 437


